PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazunobu SATO	10/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruze Corp.	
Street Address:	3-1-25, Ariake, Koto-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	135-0063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10933491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-737-6770

Email: MBrown@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1: 700 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Total Attachments: 1

source=403190.assn#page1.tif

1095548

СН \$4(

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

INVENTORS

RECORDED: 11/03/2004

1): Name: Address

<u> </u>	Addre	<u>:88</u>		
1) Kazunobu SATO	3-1-25, Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(s), har GAMING MACHINE, GAME SUP				
and executed an application for Lotherwise indicated below:	,	ates of America t	herefor on even date here	ewith unless
filed on	September 3, 2004	, Serial No.	10/933,491	; and
Aruze Corp. 3-1-25, Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo	135-0063 Japan			
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it k hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a transfer, and set over unto the assitis invention and this application, which may be granted thereon, ar Patents and Trademarks of the Utassigns, in accordance with the te	known that, for good and valuessignor(s), have sold, assignorisignee, its lawful successors and all divisions, and continued all reissues thereof; and I/Nnited States to issue all Letter	able consideration able consideration able transferred, a land assigns, MY/luations thereof, a land the land autho	on from assignee, the rec and set over, and do here OUR entire right, title, an all Letters Patent of the rize and request the Com	ceipt of which is by sell, assign, d interest in and to be United States
AND, I/WE HEREBY furthe assignee, its successors and assiproceeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applicat successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incidassigns.	when called upon to do so, e invention in said assignee, it ions, make all rightful oaths a and enforce proper patent pr	JS respecting this execute and delived its successors and and generally do extremely do the contection for this in the contection for this interest in the contection for this interest in the contection for the contection for this interest in the contection for the context in	s invention and testify in a er all papers that may be d assigns, execute all divi- everything possible to aid nvention in the United Sta	any legal necessary or sional, assignee, its ates, it being

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0960

DATE SIGNED